Express Mail Number: El Docket Number: 150		05 - 15	-2003	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. <b>3MB</b> No. 0651-0027 (	exp. 5/31/2002)	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒		<b>▼</b> 1,0244	18819 ▼	<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honor	able Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of converge  Elsie O. COI		5.13.03	Name and address     Name: Donna I	
			Internal Address:	<b>3</b> 3
Additional name(s) of c	conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🎑 No		
3. Nature of conve	eyance:			<u> </u>
🖾 Assignmei	nt	☐ Merger		
🔲 Security Ag	reement	Change of Name	Street Address:	7214 Canmore Làne
Other				
			City: Knoxvill	le State: TN Zip: 37919
Execution Date: 3	/14/2003			ddress(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application num	nber(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this documen	t is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) 5,042,878	
		Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes  No	The laboratory of the state of
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			olications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert	E. Pitts		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address	:		<b>⊠</b> Enclosed	
5/2003 LINUELLER 00000	008 5042878		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
:8021	40.00 (	P		***************************************
Street Address:	Pitts & Britt	ian, P.C.	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
	P.O. Box 51295			16-1910
<sub>City:</sub> Knoxville	State: TN	/ Zip: 37950-1295	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert E. Pitts

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Donna Keen Holt, an individual, residing at 7214 Canmore Lane in, Knox County, Tennessee

her successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent No. <u>5,042,878</u>, issued on <u>8/27/1991</u>, entitled:

## Invalid Chair Restraint

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

3-14-03	Elsie O Collins
Date	Inventor
	Elsie O. COLLINS

IN THE COUNTY OF KNOK	
STATE OF <u>Jennessee</u> ) ss.:	
and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that	collins, personally known by me, who then the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and g at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/13/2003 REEL: 014059 FRAME: 0073